
 

 

Name Email Organization Area 

Alexandra Henderson alexandra.h@kinshiphouse.org Kinship House Beaverton 

Briana Hoskins briana_lea@yahoo.com Columbia Community Mental Health St. Helens 

Cindy Holt coordinatehope@gmail.com Love INC Oregon City 

Erin Spier espier.lpc@gmail.com Creative Roots Therapy, LLC Coos Bay 

Heidi Alsop halsop@trilliumfamily.org Trillium Family Services Corvallis 

Jessica Denio jdenio@live.com Children’s Farm Home Corvallis 

Johanna Curelo jcurelo@risingmoontherapy.com Rising Moon Therapy, LLC Coos Bay 

Kara Sump karasump@gmail.com Yamfan McMinnville 

Katie Kenney katie.kenney@valleyviewcounseling.com Valley View Counseling Roseburg 

Kim Boyd kaboyd@gmail.com North Valley Friends Church Newberg 

Lindsay Lillstrom lindsay.lillstrom@wavelengthsnw.com Wavelengths NW Child and Family Services Oregon City 

Melissa Potts willamettemt@gmail.com Willamette Music Therapy Services Salem 

Monica Bergmann flowtactics@gmail.com High Desert ESD Redmond 

Nicole Galberth galberthn@gmail.com Creative Counseling Solutions, LLC Gresham 

Sheryl Redburn (pending) sredburn@lcsnw.org Lutheran Community Services NW Astoria 

Xiomara Sanchez xsanchez@balanceforfamilies.com Balance Center for Children and Families, LLC Tigard 
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Oregon Post Adoption Resource Center (ORPARC) Family Support Specialists 

Name Email Area 

Annie Denning Hille adenninghille@nwresource.org 

Portland 
Arah Gould agould@nwresource.org 

Kendra Morris-Jacobson kmorrisjacobson@nwresource.org 

Toni Ferguson tferguson@nwresource.org 

Department of Human Services (DHS) Workers 

Name Email Area 

Francine Florendo francine.florendo@dhsoha.state.or.us Salem 

Mary Ann Johnson mary.a.johnson@dhsoha.state.or.us Estacada 

Rose Cokeley (pending) rose.cokeley@dhsoha.state.or.us Salem 

Susan Lemon susan.lemon@dhsoha.state.or.us La Grande 
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